Twin-piston drives DGTZ
TOC Bookmark
Twin-piston drives DGTZ
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

70 60 70 70
80 60 80 70
90 60 90 70
100 60 100 70
101 ... 125 80 101 ... 125 90
126 ... 150 80 126 ... 150 90
151 ... 175 100 151 ... 175 110
176 ... 200 100 176 ... 200 110
NEW
16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/05
Twin-piston drives DGTZ
Data sheet
Ordering data
Part no. Type Part no. Type
Stroke [mm] @ 6 mm
10 8100542 DGTZ-GF-6-10-P-A
20 8100543 DGTZ-GF-6-20-P-A
30 8100544 DGTZ-GF-6-30-P-A
40 8100545 DGTZ-GF-6-40-P-A
50 8100546 DGTZ-GF-6-50-P-A
51 ... 601) 8116420 DGTZ-GF-6-...-P-A
Stroke [mm] @ 10 mm
10 8100554 DGTZ-GF-10-10-P-A
20 8100555 DGTZ-GF-10-20-P-A
30 8100556 DGTZ-GF-10-30-P-A
40 8100557 DGTZ-GF-10-40-P-A
50 8100558 DGTZ-GF-10-50-P-A
60 8100559 DGTZ-GF-10-60-P-A
70 8100560 DGTZ-GF-10-70-P-A
80 8100561 DGTZ-GF-10-80-P-A
81 ... 1501) 8116418 DGTZ-GF-10-...-P-A
Stroke [mm] @ 16 mm @ 20 mm
10 8100570 DGTZ-GF-16-10-P-A 8100607 DGTZ-GF-20-10-P-A
20 8100571 DGTZ-GF-16-20-P-A 8100608 DGTZ-GF-20-20-P-A
30 8100572 DGTZ-GF-16-30-P-A 8100609 DGTZ-GF-20-30-P-A
40 8100573 DGTZ-GF-16-40-P-A 8100610 DGTZ-GF-20-40-P-A
50 8100574 DGTZ-GF-16-50-P-A 8100611 DGTZ-GF-20-50-P-A
60 8100575 DGTZ-GF-16-60-P-A 8100612 DGTZ-GF-20-60-P-A
70 8100576 DGTZ-GF-16-70-P-A 8100613 DGTZ-GF-20-70-P-A
80 8100577 DGTZ-GF-16-80-P-A 8100614 DGTZ-GF-20-80-P-A
90 8100578 DGTZ-GF-16-90-P-A 8100615 DGTZ-GF-20-90-P-A
100 8100579 DGTZ-GF-16-100-P-A 8100616 DGTZ-GF-20-100-P-A
101 ... 2001) 8116417 DGTZ-GF-16-...-P-A 8116415 DGTZ-GF-20-...-P-A
Stroke [mm] @ 25 mm @ 32 mm
10 8100637 DGTZ-GF-25-10-P-A 8100657 DGTZ-GF-32-10-P-A
20 8100638 DGTZ-GF-25-20-P-A 8100658 DGTZ-GF-32-20-P-A
30 8100639 DGTZ-GF-25-30-P-A 8100659 DGTZ-GF-32-30-P-A
40 8100640 DGTZ-GF-25-40-P-A 8100660 DGTZ-GF-32-40-P-A
50 8100641 DGTZ-GF-25-50-P-A 8100661 DGTZ-GF-32-50-P-A
60 8100642 DGTZ-GF-25-60-P-A 8100662 DGTZ-GF-32-60-P-A
70 8100643 DGTZ-GF-25-70-P-A 8100663 DGTZ-GF-32-70-P-A
80 8100644 DGTZ-GF-25-80-P-A 8100664 DGTZ-GF-32-80-P-A
90 8100645 DGTZ-GF-25-90-P-A 8100665 DGTZ-GF-32-90-P-A
100 8100646 DGTZ-GF-25-100-P-A 8100666 DGTZ-GF-32-100-P-A
101 ... 2001) 8116422 DGTZ-GF-25-...-P-A 8116424 DGTZ-GF-32-...-P-A
1) Strokes freely selectable in 1 mm increments.
NEW
Ordering data

Inserted in the slot from above PNP Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2 8139723 SDBC-MSB-1L-PU-K-2-LE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 8139726 SDBC-MSB-1L-PU-K-0.3-M8
NPN Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2 8139724 SDBC-MSB-1L-NU-K-2-LE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 8139727 SDBC-MSB-1L-NU-K-0.3-M8
Non-contact-
ing, 2-wire
Cable, 2-wire, in-line 2 8139725 SDBC-MSB-1L-ZU-K-2-LE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for C-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above PNP Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 551374 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2.5-Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 551376 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0.3-Q-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5 551377 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 551378 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-2.5-Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 551379 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-0.3-L-M8D
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 551380 SMT-10M-NS-24V-E-0.3-Q-M8D
Non-contact-
ing, 2-wire
Cable, 2-wire, in-line 2.5 551382 SMT-10M-ZS-24V-E-2.5-L-OE
Cable, 2-wire, lateral 2.5 551383 SMT-10M-ZS-24V-E-2.5-Q-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for C-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot lengthwise PNP Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 547862 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 547863 SMT-10G-PS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 8065030 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 8065029 SMT-10G-NS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3

Contact-
ing
Cable, 3-wire 2.5 543862 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-2.5-OE
5.0 543863 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-5.0-OE
Cable, 2-wire 2.5 543872 SME-8M-ZS-24V-K-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 543861 SME-8M-DS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Cable, 3-wire 5 574336 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-5.0-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0.3-M12
NPN Cable, 3-wire 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2.5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0.3-M8D
N/C contact
Inserted in the slot from above,
flush with the cylinder profile,
short design
PNP Cable, 3-wire 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7.5-OE
Ordering data – Proximity switch for T-slot, magneto-resistive Data sheets a Internet: smt
Type of mounting Switching
output
Electrical connection,
outlet direction of connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Inserted in the slot lengthwise PNP Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 547859 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 547860 SMT-8G-PS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
NPN Cable, 3-wire, lateral 2.5 8065028 SMT-8G-NS-24V-E-2.5Q-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, lateral 0.3 8065027 SMT-8G-NS-24V-E-0.3Q-M8D
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3

measuring
range
Analogue output Type of mounting Electrical
connection
Cable length Part no. Type
[V] [mA] [m]
0 ... 40 0 ... 10 – Inserted in the slot
from above
Plug M8x1, 4-pin,
in-line
0.3 553744 SMAT-8M-U-E-0.3-M8D1)
0 ... 50 – 4 ... 20 Inserted in the slot
from above
Plug M8x1, 4-pin,
in-line
0.3 1531265 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 80 1531266 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 100 1531267 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 125 1531268 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 160 1531269 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
1) Only with piston diameter 25
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]